

# City of Creedmoor 2023 Fee and Rate Schedule

Effective July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

# **RECREATION FACILITIES AND RENTAL FEES**

City resident (must live within Creedmoor city limits), non-resident, and for-profit rates are outlined below. Senior citizens (60&plus), military, and 501(c)(3) non-profits are eligible for a nonstackable, discount on select Membership fees and Rentals at the Creedmoor Community Center. Proof of eligibility is required at time of reservation and again at time of rental (e.g., government-issued photo identification, federal EIN# for non-profits, etc.). Discount or surcharge is not applied to program fees or other fees which may be incurred due to rental usage (e.g., application fee, as-requested fees). The cleaning/damage deposit is conditionally refundable, the application fee is non-refundable. Hours of operation, rental schedule, and other features and available equipment are described in the Creedmoor Community Center Rules and Regulations or can be viewed at www.cityofcreedmoor.org/recreation.

#### **CREEDMOOR COMMUNITY CENTER**

#### **CREEDMOOR COMMUNITY CENTER MEMBERSHIPS**

All community center users are required to have a current membership. Credit and debit payment and registration are available online in person at the community center. In-person payments via cash or check for memberships, program registration, or facility rentals are accepted only at Creedmoor City Hall during normal business hours.

**BASE MEMBERSHIP** - Provides users access to fitness equipment, walking track, and facility rentals. Programming fees are al-a-cart at full price.

	<b>City Resident</b>	Non-Resident	Senior/Military Discount
per Individual	\$30/year	\$40/year	\$26(R)/\$36(NR)/year
Lost RecCard	\$5	\$5	\$5

**ENHANCED MEMBERSHIP** - Provides BASE MEMBERSHIP benefits plus the following: Access to fitness studio during scheduled hours. Free registration in regularly scheduled community-based programming (e.g., drop-in basketball, volleyball, and pickleball, teen hours, family programming, pre-school playdates, health and wellness series), and 15% discount on premium and contracted programming (e.g., yoga, parent's night out, camps, birthday party packages, line-dancing, painting, leagues). A household option <u>includes up to two adults and 6 minors living in the same residence</u>; add-ons for additional family members living in the same residence can be added at the base membership rate. As part of their employment package City employees receive an enhanced membership. A \$20 Equity and Inclusion household membership option is available for City residents who qualify, contact the Recreation Director for details. Current South Granville High School Students are eligible for a \$30/year individual membership that runs September 1<sup>st</sup> thru August 31<sup>st</sup>.

	City Resident	Non-Resident	Senior/Military
per Individual per Household*	\$53/year \$83/year*	\$68/year \$108/year*	\$48(R)/\$61(NR)/year
Equity & Inclusion South Granville High	\$20/year		
Student	\$30/year	\$30/year	
*6-mos. Payment Plan	50%+\$5 tran	saction fee (Househo	old membership only)

**ONE DAY DROP-IN FEE** - Provides users access to fitness equipment, walking track, fitness studio, and any regularly scheduled community-based programming (see Enhanced Membership details) that is occurring that day.

	City Resident	Non-Resident	Senior/Military
per Individual	\$5	\$ 5	\$5

# **B.C. ROBERTS FIELD**

**B.C. ROBERTS MULTI-PURPOSE FIELD** - 225' by 236' (1.2 acre) natural-turf, multi-purpose field with optional field lights. No water or electrical access. Minimum full-field rental is 3-hrs. After-hours fee applies during Community Center non-business hours. Permitting fees for special events are not included.

	City Resident	Non-Resident	Senior/Military/ Non-Profit	For-Profit Activities
1/2 Field per hour	\$10	\$13	\$9(R)/\$12(NR)	\$16(R)/\$21(NR)
Full Field per hour	\$25	\$32	\$22(R)/\$29(NR)	\$40(R)/\$50(NR)
Application Fee	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5
As Requested Fees				
After-hours Fee	\$15/hr	\$15/hr	\$15/hr	\$15/hr
Field Lighting Fee	\$20/hr	\$20/hr	\$20/hr	\$20/hr
Field Lining	\$35/field	\$35/field	\$35/field	\$35/field
Goal Rental	\$15/set	\$15/set	\$15/set	\$15/set

#### **GYMNASIUM**

**GYMNASIUM** - Full-court gymnasium with six basketball hoops lined for basketball, volleyball, and pickleball. After-hours fee applies during Community Center non-business hours. Food and beverages not permitted in gymnasium. Check facility schedule for rental availability.

	City Resident	Non-Resident	Senior/Military/ Non-Profit	For-Profit Activities
Full Court per Hour Application Fee	\$45 \$5	\$60 \$5		\$70(R)/\$90(NR) \$5
As Requested Fees				
After-hours Fee	\$15/hr	\$15/hr		\$15/hr

#### **EVENT ROOM**

**WILLOW OAK EVENT ROOM** - Maximum occupancy is 150 persons. Seating arrangements with tables can accommodate approximately 150. Tables, chairs, audio, and 85" TV included in rental price. Half-day rental periods include up to a 5 hours block of time between 8 am -2 pm or 2-8 pm; Full day rentals are any rental over 5 hours or that overlap the half-day rental periods. 2-8 pm and full-day rentals may be extended until 11 pm for an additional fee. After-hours fee applies during Community Center non-business hours and is included in the 8-11 pm rental fee. 3rd party permitting, security, and insurance fees are not included and vary with the scope of the event, discounts are non-stackable.

	City Resident	Non-Resident	Senior/Military/ Non-Profit	For-Profit Activities	
Half-Day Rental	\$150*	\$210*	\$135(R)/\$190(NR)	\$260(R)/\$340(NR)	
Full-Day Rental	\$300*	\$420*	\$270(R)/\$380(NR)	\$525(R)/\$685(NR)	
Add 8 – 11 pm	\$145	\$200	\$130(R)/\$180(NR)	\$208(R)/\$264(NR)	
Application Fee	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	
Cleaning/Damage Deposit	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250	
Large Group Fee (105+)	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	
Public Discount (Mon-Thu) Employee Discount (Mon- Thu)	30% off Rental Rate Above*				
As Requested Fees					
After-hours Fee Kitchen Fee Additional 55" TV	\$15/hr \$30	\$15/hr \$30	\$15/hr \$30	\$15/hr \$30	
(2-available)	\$25/TV	\$25/TV	\$25/TV	\$25/TV	
Corkage (Alcohol) Fee	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$100	
E-Sports (Screen Included)	\$50/unit	\$50/unit	\$50/unit	\$50/unit	
Ambiance/Light Rental	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	

#### **MEETING ROOM**

**MEETING ROOMS** - Maximum occupancy 40 people for the large meeting room. Half-day rental periods include up to a 2.5 hours block of time between 8am – 11am, 11am - 2 pm, 2pm - 5pm, or 5pm-8:30 pm; Full day rentals are from 8am - 5pm. Tables, chairs, and dry-erase board are included in rental price; 55" TV for presentations is available for an additional fee. After-hours fee applies for rentals ending after 8:30 pm and during Community Center non-business hours. Regular Meeting Discount is non-stackable.

	City Resident	Non-Resident	Senior/Military/ Non-Profit	For-Profit Activities
<u>Large Meeting</u> <u>Room (≤ 40 pp.)</u>				
2.5hr Rental	\$35*	\$60*	\$31(R)/\$54(NR)	\$75(R)/\$100(NR)
8am - 5pm Rental Application Fee	\$80*	\$138*	\$72(R)/\$124(NR)	\$130(R)/\$170(NR)
(Lg.& Sm. Rooms)	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15
Damage Deposit Regular Meeting Discount (≥5	\$50(Lg.)	\$50(Lg.)	\$50(Lg.)	\$50(Lg.)
meetings/application)		20% Off Rental	Rate Above*	
As Requested Fees				
After-hours Fee	\$15/hr	\$15/hr	\$15/hr	\$15/hr
Kitchen Fee	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30
55" TV Display	\$25/TV	\$25/TV	\$25/TV	\$25/TV

### FITNESS STUDIO

**Fitness Studio** - Maximum occupancy is 25 persons. The fitness studio is 20' by 25' and includes a 20' mirrored wall, 5-50lb dumb bells, 6lb-20lb medicine balls, 5lb-30lb kettle bells, yoga balls and mats, and a 55" smart TV. Rentals are limited to approved uses, including additional space for Willow Oak Room rentals and small group ( $\leq$ 5) use for private fitness activities.

Per Hour	\$10	\$10
Lost Remote		520

**Non-Resident** 

**City Resident** 

#### PROGRAMMING

PROGRAMMING FEES - Programming fees for public programs offered by Creedmoor Parks and Recreation staff and 3rd party contractors are set based on direct costs, community demand, membership/residency status, DEI initiatives, and alignment with departmental missions and goals. Fees will vary from between \$0 (e.g., enhanced membership programs) and \$260 (e.g., E-sports birthday party package) with most fees between \$0-\$30.

#### LAKE ROGERS PARK

**LAKE ROGERS PARK** - Park hours, Sunrise to Sunset. Shelter Reservations & Boat rental (photo ID required) &/or launch fees payable at City Hall, Creedmoor Community Center, and the Lake Rogers concession stand during regular operating hours. Reservations can be made online or in person. In-person payments may be made via cash (exact change) or credit card for facility rentals at the Creedmoor Community Center during normal business hours. Weekday (Monday-Thursday, excluding holidays) and Winter (November-February) discounted rates may not be stacked. Hours of operation, rental schedule, and other features and available equipment can be viewed at www.cityofcreedmoor.org/recreation.

	City Resident	Non- Resident
Boat Launch (Motorized, Gas		
or Electric)		
Daily Pass	\$5	\$7
12-month Pass	\$35	\$45
Kayak/Canoe Launch		
Daily Pass	\$3	\$5
12-month Pass	\$20	\$27
<u>12-month Family Pass (≤4</u>		
kayaks/canoes)	\$60	\$78
<u>Boat Rental</u>		
John Boat per hour	\$7	\$10
John Boat per 5 hours	\$25	\$32
Pedal Boats and Nucanoes		
P-Boat or Nucanoe per hour	\$7	\$10
Aquacycles per hour	\$13	\$17
Aquacycles 5 hours	\$40	\$52
Nucanoe per 5 hours	\$25	\$32
Damage to Boats	\$7	5
	City	Non-
	Resident	Resident
Large Shelter #1 (Fri-Sun& Holidays) Half Day (Open-2pm or 2pm-		
Close)	\$57	\$75
Full Day (Open-Close) Weekday (Mon-Thu) and	\$100	\$130
Winter (Nov-Feb) Discount	30% off Rental	Rate Above
Employee Discount (Mon-Thu)	50% off Renta	I Rate Above*

# Small Shelters #2, #3, or #4 (Mon-Sun)

Half Day (Open-2pm or 2pm- Close)	\$22	\$30
Full Day (Open-Close)	\$38	\$52

# HARRIS PARK

# **PARK HOURS**: Sunrise – Sunset

**HARRIS PARK** - Park hours, Sunrise to Sunset. Shelter Reservations fees payable at City Hall and Creedmoor Community Center during regular operating hours.

	City Resident	Non- Resident	Senior/Military /Non-Profit
<u>Picnic Shelter</u> All Day	\$0	\$35	\$0(R)/\$31(NR)

CREEDMOOR MUSIC FESTIVAL

**CREEDMOOR MUSIC FESTIVAL** – Fees associated with annual Creedmoor Music Festival

12' by 12' Vendor Stall (no electricity)	<u>\$100</u>
12' by 12' Vendor Stall (electricity)	<u>\$140</u>
12' by 12' Vendor Stall (Main St. business)	<u>\$0</u>
<u>T-Shirts</u>	<u>\$10 to \$15</u>